1 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

) OF OREGON
UM 1437
3
4 In the Matter of TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.'S NOTICE

OF ASSOCTATION OF COUNSEL
5 TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.

6 Application for Designation as an Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier.

! PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lawrence H. Reichman hereby associates with Mitchell F.
i Brecher and Debra McGuire Merc‘er, Greenberg Traurig, LLP, 2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000,

i Washington, DC 20037, as an attorney of record for TracFone Wireless, Inc. ("TracFone"), in

. this matter. TracFone respectfully request that copies of all notices given or requifed to be given
! in this matter and all pleadings, motions, applications, answers, objections, memoranda of law,
N and other papers filed and issued in the action be served upon Mr. Reichman. Mr. Reichman's

: contact information is:

Lawrence H. Reichman
15 Perkins Coie LLP
1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor

o Portland, OR 97209
17 Telephone:  (503) 727-2019
Facsimile: (503) 346-2019
18 , Email: LReichman@perkinscoie.com
19 DATED: May 6, 2010 PERKINS COIE LLP

’ N

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836

22
Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.
23
24
25
26
Perkins Coie LLP
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ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL Phone: 503.727.2000
91004-1112/LEGAL18276081.1 Fax: 503.727.2222



1 : CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2 I hereby certify that I have this 6th day of May, 2010, served the foregoing TRACFONE
WIRELESS, INC.'S NOTICE OF ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL upon all parties of record
in this proceeding by causing a copy to be sent by electronic mail and U.S. mail to the following

4 addresses (as indicated below): '
5 Michael T. Weirich
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
6 Assistant Attorney
7 Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
8 Salem, OR 97301-4096
9
Gordon Feighner
10 Gordon@oregoncub.org
11 Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org
12 G. Catriona McCracken
catriona@oregoncub.org
13 Raymond Myers
14 ray@oregoncub.org
Kevin E. Parks
15 kevin@oregoncub.org
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
16 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
17 (Electronic mail only)
18
19
20
21
22
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25
26
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Mitchell F. Brecher
brecherm@gtlaw.com

Debra McGuire Mercer
mercerdm@gtlaw.com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20037

Richard A. Finnigan
rickfinn@localaccess.com

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan
2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW
Olympia, WA 98512

Brant Wolf
bwolf@ota-telecom.org

Oregon Telecommunications Assn.
777 13th Street SE, Suite 120
Salem, OR 97301-4038

Kay Marinos
kay.marinos@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

PERKINS IE LLP <—/

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.

Perkins Coie LLP
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128
Phone: 503.727.2000
Fax: 503.727.2222



